Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Power rating at 70 °C: CR0603 - 0.10 W,
 CR0805 - 0.125 W, CR1206 - 0.25 W
■ Tight tolerances of bottom electrode
 width
■ Suitable for all types of soldering processes
■ Three layer contacting process with

The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
CR0603/CR0805/CR1206 - Chip Resistors
 How To Order
CR  1206  -  F  X  -  8252  E  LF
Model
(CR = Chip Resistor)
Size
0603
0805
1206
Resistance Tolerance
F = ±1 % ................Use with “X” TCR code only for values from 10 ohms through 1 megohm;
 Use with “W” TCR code only for values from 1 megohm through 10 megohms.
J = ±5 % .................Use with “W” TCR code for values from 10 ohms through 10 megohms;
 Use with “Z” TCR code for values above 10 megohms through 20 megohms;
 Use with “/” TCR code for zero ohm (jumper)  and values from 1 ohm through 9.1 ohms.
TCR (ppm/°C)
X =  ±100
W = ±200
Z =  ±400
/ =  Used with “J” Resistance Tolerance code for zero ohm (jumper)  and values from 1 ohm through 9.1 ohms.
Resistance Value
For 1 % Tolerance:
<100 ohms...............“R” represents decimal point (example: 24R3 = 24.3 ohms).
≥100 ohms...............First three digits are significant, fourth digit represents number of zeros to follow (example: 8252 = 82.5k ohms).
For 5 % Tolerance:
<10 ohms............. “R” represents decimal point (example: 4R7 = 4.7 ohms).
≥10 ohms.............First two digits are significant, third digit represents number of zeros to follow (example: 474 = 470k ohms; 000 = Jumper).
Packaging
E = Paper Tape (5,000 pcs.) on 7 ˝ Plastic Reel
Termination
LF = Tin-plated (RoHS Compliant)
REV. 09/19
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117  •  Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877  •  Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500  •  Email: americus@bourns.com